Church Planters in
Mead
Colorado

A Community of Baptist Churches

A few weeks ago, | overheard my daughter and her friend talking about how
and where they were going to fulfill their required semester community service
hours for national honor society. | asked them if they would be interested in
volunteering through the church, and they loved the idea but they had to get
school approval. Since then, | have met with the NHS sponsor and gained
approval. | have met with the students who are interested, and they have come
up with several ideas of ways they want to volunteer. One suggestion was to
spend a Saturday cleaning up an old cemetery. The other suggestion was to
supply the many homeless we have in the area with coats, blankets and hygiene
Kits for the cold winter months. To make it more fun, my wife told them that
they could all go shopping with her to buy all the supplies for the hygiene kits a
and then come back to the house and assemble them. They loved the idea and
think it is going to be so much fun!

We have had many people ask about our holiday party we used to do before
covid. We are planning on starting that tradition back this year! Many who
have attended in the past said they are excited about reuniting with people they
haven’t seen in a few years and we have several new people who have heard
about how much fun the parties were.

Our in person attendance has remained steady and our zoom attendance has
been picking up. As | have always said, zoom is not preferred over in person
but is better than nothing. | am able to present the Word of God to some who
would otherwise never hear it.



Pathway Baptist Church

OCTOBER 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

Pathway Baptist Church
Missionary — Jack Brown
3745 Settler Ridge Drive
Mead, CO 80542
Phone: 812-692-7430
email: Jackeaux142@yahoo.com

Receipts for Support

Faith MBC - Homer, LA

Flatwoods MBC Mission Fund - Mountain
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY

TOTAL
Receipts for Salary
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR
TOTAL
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH
DISBURSEMENTS
Salary Account
Jack Brown - Salary
TSACG - Oct 403(b) Contribution
TOTAL
Support Account
Jack Brown - Housing
Jack Brown - [nsurance
TOTAL
TOTAL DISBURSED

$85.00
$125.00
§175.00
$150.00
$535.00

5840.00
$3,360.00
$4,200.00
$4,735.00

$3,900.00
$300.00
$4,200.00

$200.00
$200.00
$400.00

$4,600.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:

3745 Settler Ridge Drive
Mead, CO 80542

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Web Site:

Pathwaybaptistco.com



	October 2024.pdf
	Pathway102024.pdf

