The Browns

Church Planters in Mead Colorado



October, 2024 contact Information Pastor Jack Brown Jackeaux142@yahoo.com pathwaybaptistco.com 720-460-9319

Sending Church

Eastside Missionary Baptist 1201 Park Hwy Minden, LA 71055 318-377-2528 Pastor Chet Johnson

Average attendance: Sunday Morning 7

Community Outreach

A few weeks ago, I overheard my daughter and her friend talking about how and where they were going to fulfill their required semester community service hours for national honor society. I asked them if they would be interested in volunteering through the church, and they loved the idea but they had to get school approval. Since then, I have met with the NHS sponsor and gained approval. I have met with the students who are interested, and they have come up with several ideas of ways they want to volunteer. One suggestion was to spend a Saturday cleaning up an old cemetery. The other suggestion was to supply the many homeless we have in the area with coats, blankets and hygiene kits for the cold winter months. To make it more fun, my wife told them that they could all go shopping with her to buy all the supplies for the hygiene kits a and then come back to the house and assemble them. They loved the idea and think it is going to be so much fun!

We have had many people ask about our holiday party we used to do before covid. We are planning on starting that tradition back this year! Many who have attended in the past said they are excited about reuniting with people they haven't seen in a few years and we have several new people who have heard about how much fun the parties were.

Our in person attendance has remained steady and our zoom attendance has been picking up. As I have always said, zoom is not preferred over in person but is better than nothing. I am able to present the Word of God to some who would otherwise never hear it.

OCTOBER 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

Pathway Baptist Church Missionary — Jack Brown 3745 Settler Ridge Drive Mead, CO 80542 Phone: 812-692-7430 email: Jackeaux142@yahoo.com

Receipts for Support

Faith MBC - Homer, LA	\$85.00
Flatwoods MBC Mission Fund - Mountain	\$125.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$175.00
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
TOTAL	\$535.00
Receipts for Salary	
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$840.00
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR	\$3,360.00
TOTAL	\$4,200.00
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,735.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

Meeting F	Place
-----------	-------

3745 Settler Ridge Drive Mead, CO 80542

Morning Worship: 10:00am

Web Site: Pathwaybaptistco.com

DISBURSEMENTS

Salary Account	
Jack Brown - Salary	\$3,900.00
TSACG - Oct 403(b) Contribution	\$300.00
TOTAL	\$4,200.00
Support Account	
Jack Brown - Housing	\$200.00
Jack Brown - Insurance	\$200.00
TOTAL	\$400.00
TOTAL DISBURSED	\$4,600.00